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Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the 

contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability 

whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

XIAOMI CORPORATION
小米集團

(A company controlled through weighted voting rights and incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1810)

POLL RESULTS OF THE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 
HELD ON JUNE 10, 2021

The Board is pleased to announce that all the ordinary resolutions proposed at the AGM held on 
June 10, 2021 were duly passed by way of poll.

The board (the “Board”) of directors (the “Directors”) of Xiaomi Corporation (the “Company”) is 
pleased to announce that all the ordinary resolutions proposed at the annual general meeting of the 
Company held on June 10, 2021 (the “AGM”) were duly passed by way of poll. The poll results are 
as follows:

Ordinary Resolutions
Number of Votes Cast (%) Total Number 

of Votes Cast

Total Number 
of Voting 

SharesFor Against

1. To receive the audited 
consolidated financial 
statements of the Company 
and the reports of the 
Directors and the auditor of 
the Company for the year 
ended December 31, 2020.

class A 
ordinary 
shares 
“Class A 
Shares”

46,572,941,130
(100.000000%)

0
(0.000000%)

46,572,941,130 4,657,294,113

class B 
ordinary 
shares 
“Class B 
Shares”

5,765,597,327
(99.892244%)

6,219,493
(0.107756%)

5,771,816,820 5,771,816,820

TOTAL 52,338,538,457
(99.988118%)

6,219,493
(0.011882%)

52,344,757,950 10,429,110,933

2. To re-elect Liu De as an 
executive Director.

Class A 
Shares

46,572,941,130
(100.000000%)

0
(0.000000%)

46,572,941,130 4,657,294,113

Class B 
Shares

5,602,770,866
(97.799152%)

126,083,353
(2.200848%)

5,728,854,219 5,728,854,219

TOTAL 52,175,711,996
(99.758931%)

126,083,353
(0.241069%)

52,301,795,349 10,386,148,332
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Ordinary Resolutions
Number of Votes Cast (%) Total Number 

of Votes Cast

Total Number 
of Voting 

SharesFor Against

3. To re-elect Liu Qin as a non-
executive Director.

Class A 
Shares

46,572,941,130
(100.000000%)

0
(0.000000%)

46,572,941,130 4,657,294,113

Class B 
Shares

5,515,951,319
(96.283674%)

212,902,900
(3.716326%)

5,728,854,219 5,728,854,219

TOTAL 52,088,892,449
(99.592934%)

212,902,900
(0.407066%)

52,301,795,349 10,386,148,332

4. To re-elect Chen Dongsheng 
as an independent non-
executive Director.

Class A 
Shares

4,657,294,113
(100.000000%)

0
(0.000000%)

4,657,294,113 4,657,294,113

Class B 
Shares

5,684,237,788
(99.221198%)

44,616,431
(0.778802%)

5,728,854,219 5,728,854,219

TOTAL 10,341,531,901
(99.570424%)

44,616,431
(0.429576%)

10,386,148,332 10,386,148,332

5. To re-elect Wong Shun 
Tak as an independent non-
executive Director.

Class A 
Shares

4,657,294,113
(100.000000%)

0
(0.000000%)

4,657,294,113 4,657,294,113

Class B 
Shares

4,460,893,478
(77.867120%)

1,267,960,341
(22.132880%)

5,728,853,819 5,728,853,819

TOTAL 9,118,187,591
(87.791813%)

1,267,960,341
(12.208187%)

10,386,147,932 10,386,147,932

6. To authorize the Board to fix 
the Directors’ remuneration.

Class A 
Shares

46,572,941,130
(100.000000%)

0
(0.000000%)

46,572,941,130 4,657,294,113

Class B 
Shares

5,721,326,113
(99.884948%)

6,590,106
(0.115052%)

5,727,916,219 5,727,916,219

TOTAL 52,294,267,243
(99.987400%)

6,590,106
(0.012600%)

52,300,857,349 10,385,210,332

7. To re-appoint 
PricewaterhouseCoopers as 
auditor of the Company and 
to authorize the Board to fix 
its remuneration.

Class A 
Shares

4,657,294,113
(100.000000%)

0
(0.000000%)

4,657,294,113 4,657,294,113

Class B 
Shares

5,584,443,755
(97.493876%)

143,550,664
(2.506124%)

5,727,994,419 5,727,994,419

TOTAL 10,241,737,868
(98.617750%)

143,550,664
(1.382250%)

10,385,288,532 10,385,288,532

8. To give a general mandate to 
the Directors to repurchase 
the Company’s shares not 
exceeding 10% of the total 
number of issued shares of 
the Company as at the date 
of passing this resolution 
(the “Share Repurchase 
Mandate”).

Class A 
Shares

46,572,941,130
(100.000000%)

0
(0.000000%)

46,572,941,130 4,657,294,113

Class B 
Shares

5,714,767,738
(99.768972%)

13,233,281
(0.231028%)

5,728,001,019 5,728,001,019

TOTAL 52,287,708,868
(99.974698%)

13,233,281
(0.025302%)

52,300,942,149 10,385,295,132
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Ordinary Resolutions
Number of Votes Cast (%) Total Number 

of Votes Cast

Total Number 
of Voting 

SharesFor Against

9. To give a general mandate to 
the Directors to issue, allot 
and deal with new Class B 
Shares of the Company not 
exceeding 20% of the total 
number of issued shares of 
the Company as at the date 
of passing this resolution (the 
“Share Issue Mandate”).

Class A 
Shares

46,572,941,130
(100.000000%)

0
(0.000000%)

46,572,941,130 4,657,294,113

Class B 
Shares

3,748,784,902
(65.504735%)

1,974,137,117
(34.495265%)

5,722,922,019 5,722,922,019

TOTAL 50,321,726,032
(96.225061%)

1,974,137,117
(3.774939%)

52,295,863,149 10,380,216,132

10. Conditional upon the passing 
of resolutions numbered 8 
and 9, to extend the Share 
Issue Mandate granted to the 
Directors to issue, allot and 
deal with additional shares in 
the capital of the Company 
by the total number of shares 
repurchased by the Company 
under the Share Repurchase 
Mandate.

Class A 
Shares

46,572,941,130
(100.000000%)

0
(0.000000%)

46,572,941,130 4,657,294,113

Class B 
Shares

3,773,596,100
(65.936872%)

1,949,447,720
(34.063128%)

5,723,043,820 5,723,043,820

TOTAL 50,346,537,230
(96.272280%)

1,949,447,720
(3.727720%)

52,295,984,950 10,380,337,933

Notes:

(a)	 As a majority of the votes were cast in favour of each of the resolutions numbered 1 to 10 above, all such ordinary 
resolutions were duly passed.

(b)	 The number and percentage of votes are based on the total number of votes cast by the shareholders of the Company at the 
AGM in person or by proxy.

(c)	 As at the date of the AGM, the total number of shares of the Company in issue is 25,071,879,903 shares, comprising 
4,657,294,113 Class A Shares and 20,414,585,790 Class B Shares.

(d)	 The total number of shares of the Company entitling the holders to attend and vote on the resolutions is 25,071,879,903 
shares, comprising 4,657,294,113 Class A Shares and 20,414,585,790 Class B Shares.

(e)	 The total number of shares of the Company entitling the holders to attend and abstain from voting in favour of the 
resolutions at the AGM as set out in Rule 13.40 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of 
Hong Kong Limited (the “Listing Rules”): Nil.

(f)	 The total number of shares of the Company that are required under the Listing Rules to abstain from voting at the AGM: Nil.

(g)	 None of the shareholders of the Company have stated their intention in the Company’s circular dated April 27, 2021 to vote 
against or to abstain from voting on any of the resolutions at the AGM.

(h)	 According to the Articles of Association of the Company, each Class A Share and each Class B Share shall entitle its holder 
to one vote on a poll at the AGM in respect of the resolutions numbered 4, 5 and 7 above. Each Class A Share shall entitle 
its holder to ten votes and each Class B Share shall entitle its holder to one vote in respect of the resolutions numbered 1 to 
3, 6, 8 to 10 above.
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(i)	 The Company’s branch share registrar in Hong Kong, Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited, acted as the 
scrutineer for the vote-taking at the AGM.

By order of the Board 
Xiaomi Corporation 

Lei Jun
Chairman

Hong Kong, June 10, 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Lei Jun as Chairman and Executive Director, Mr. Lin Bin 
as Vice-Chairman and Executive Director, Mr. Liu De as Executive Director, Mr. Liu Qin as Non-executive Director, and 
Dr. Chen Dongsheng, Prof. Tong Wai Cheung Timothy and Mr. Wong Shun Tak as Independent Non-executive Directors.


