Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



XIAOMI CORPORATION

小米集团

(A company controlled through weighted voting rights and incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1810)

POLL RESULTS OF THE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING HELD ON JUNE 10, 2021

The Board is pleased to announce that all the ordinary resolutions proposed at the AGM held on June 10, 2021 were duly passed by way of poll.

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of Xiaomi Corporation (the "**Company**") is pleased to announce that all the ordinary resolutions proposed at the annual general meeting of the Company held on June 10, 2021 (the "**AGM**") were duly passed by way of poll. The poll results are as follows:

Ordinary Resolutions		Number of Votes Cast (%)		Total Number of Votes Cast	Total Number of Voting	
			For	Against	or votes Cast	Shares
1.	To receive the audited consolidated financial statements of the Company and the reports of the Directors and the auditor of the Company for the year ended December 31, 2020.	class A ordinary shares "Class A Shares"	46,572,941,130 (100.000000%)	0 (0.000000%)	46,572,941,130	4,657,294,113
		class B ordinary shares "Class B Shares"	5,765,597,327 (99.892244%)	6,219,493 (0.107756%)	5,771,816,820	5,771,816,820
		TOTAL	52,338,538,457 (99.988118%)	6,219,493 (0.011882%)	52,344,757,950	10,429,110,933
2.	To re-elect Liu De as an executive Director.	Class A Shares	46,572,941,130 (100.000000%)	0 (0.000000%)	46,572,941,130	4,657,294,113
		Class B Shares	5,602,770,866 (97.799152%)	126,083,353 (2.200848%)	5,728,854,219	5,728,854,219
		TOTAL	52,175,711,996 (99.758931%)	126,083,353 (0.241069%)	52,301,795,349	10,386,148,332

Ordinary Resolutions			Number of Votes Cast (%)		Total Number of Votes Cast	Total Number of Voting
		For	Against	of votes Cast	Shares	
3.	To re-elect Liu Qin as a non-executive Director.	Class A Shares	46,572,941,130 (100.000000%)	0 (0.000000%)	46,572,941,130	4,657,294,113
		Class B Shares	5,515,951,319 (96.283674%)	212,902,900 (3.716326%)	5,728,854,219	5,728,854,219
		TOTAL	52,088,892,449 (99.592934%)	212,902,900 (0.407066%)	52,301,795,349	10,386,148,332
4.	To re-elect Chen Dongsheng as an independent non-executive Director.	Class A Shares	4,657,294,113 (100.000000%)	0 (0.000000%)	4,657,294,113	4,657,294,113
		Class B Shares	5,684,237,788 (99.221198%)	44,616,431 (0.778802%)	5,728,854,219	5,728,854,219
		TOTAL	10,341,531,901 (99.570424%)	44,616,431 (0.429576%)	10,386,148,332	10,386,148,332
5.	To re-elect Wong Shun Tak as an independent non- executive Director.	Class A Shares	4,657,294,113 (100.000000%)	0 (0.000000%)	4,657,294,113	4,657,294,113
		Class B Shares	4,460,893,478 (77.867120%)	1,267,960,341 (22.132880%)	5,728,853,819	5,728,853,819
		TOTAL	9,118,187,591 (87.791813%)	1,267,960,341 (12.208187%)	10,386,147,932	10,386,147,932
6.	To authorize the Board to fix the Directors' remuneration.	Class A Shares	46,572,941,130 (100.000000%)	0 (0.000000%)	46,572,941,130	4,657,294,113
		Class B Shares	5,721,326,113 (99.884948%)	6,590,106 (0.115052%)	5,727,916,219	5,727,916,219
		TOTAL	52,294,267,243 (99.987400%)	6,590,106 (0.012600%)	52,300,857,349	10,385,210,332
7.	To re-appoint PricewaterhouseCoopers as auditor of the Company and to authorize the Board to fix its remuneration.	Class A Shares	4,657,294,113 (100.000000%)	0 (0.000000%)	4,657,294,113	4,657,294,113
		Class B Shares	5,584,443,755 (97.493876%)	143,550,664 (2.506124%)	5,727,994,419	5,727,994,419
		TOTAL	10,241,737,868 (98.617750%)	143,550,664 (1.382250%)	10,385,288,532	10,385,288,532
8.	To give a general mandate to the Directors to repurchase the Company's shares not exceeding 10% of the total number of issued shares of the Company as at the date of passing this resolution (the "Share Repurchase Mandate").	Class A Shares	46,572,941,130 (100.000000%)	0 (0.000000%)	46,572,941,130	4,657,294,113
		Class B Shares	5,714,767,738 (99.768972%)	13,233,281 (0.231028%)	5,728,001,019	5,728,001,019
		TOTAL	52,287,708,868 (99.974698%)	13,233,281 (0.025302%)	52,300,942,149	10,385,295,132

Ordinary Resolutions		Number of Votes Cast (%)		Total Number of Votes Cast	Total Number of Voting	
			For	Against		Shares
the Directors to issue and deal with new Cl Shares of the Companexceeding 20% of the number of issued shat the Company as at the of passing this resolu	To give a general mandate to the Directors to issue, allot and deal with new Class B Shares of the Company not	Class A Shares	46,572,941,130 (100.000000%)	0 (0.000000%)	46,572,941,130	4,657,294,113
		Class B Shares	3,748,784,902 (65.504735%)	1,974,137,117 (34.495265%)	5,722,922,019	5,722,922,019
	number of issued shares of the Company as at the date of passing this resolution (the "Share Issue Mandate").	TOTAL	50,321,726,032 (96.225061%)	1,974,137,117 (3.774939%)	52,295,863,149	10,380,216,132
10.	Conditional upon the passing of resolutions numbered 8 and 9, to extend the Share Issue Mandate granted to the Directors to issue, allot and deal with additional shares in the capital of the Company by the total number of shares repurchased by the Company under the Share Repurchase Mandate.	Class A Shares	46,572,941,130 (100.000000%)	0 (0.000000%)	46,572,941,130	4,657,294,113
		Class B Shares	3,773,596,100 (65.936872%)	1,949,447,720 (34.063128%)	5,723,043,820	5,723,043,820
		TOTAL	50,346,537,230 (96.272280%)	1,949,447,720 (3.727720%)	52,295,984,950	10,380,337,933

Notes:

- (a) As a majority of the votes were cast in favour of each of the resolutions numbered 1 to 10 above, all such ordinary resolutions were duly passed.
- (b) The number and percentage of votes are based on the total number of votes cast by the shareholders of the Company at the AGM in person or by proxy.
- (c) As at the date of the AGM, the total number of shares of the Company in issue is 25,071,879,903 shares, comprising 4,657,294,113 Class A Shares and 20,414,585,790 Class B Shares.
- (d) The total number of shares of the Company entitling the holders to attend and vote on the resolutions is 25,071,879,903 shares, comprising 4,657,294,113 Class A Shares and 20,414,585,790 Class B Shares.
- (e) The total number of shares of the Company entitling the holders to attend and abstain from voting in favour of the resolutions at the AGM as set out in Rule 13.40 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Listing Rules"): Nil.
- (f) The total number of shares of the Company that are required under the Listing Rules to abstain from voting at the AGM: Nil.
- (g) None of the shareholders of the Company have stated their intention in the Company's circular dated April 27, 2021 to vote against or to abstain from voting on any of the resolutions at the AGM.
- (h) According to the Articles of Association of the Company, each Class A Share and each Class B Share shall entitle its holder to one vote on a poll at the AGM in respect of the resolutions numbered 4, 5 and 7 above. Each Class A Share shall entitle its holder to ten votes and each Class B Share shall entitle its holder to one vote in respect of the resolutions numbered 1 to 3, 6, 8 to 10 above.

(i) The Company's branch share registrar in Hong Kong, Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited, acted as the scrutineer for the vote-taking at the AGM.

By order of the Board

Xiaomi Corporation

Lei Jun

Chairman

Hong Kong, June 10, 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Lei Jun as Chairman and Executive Director, Mr. Lin Bin as Vice-Chairman and Executive Director, Mr. Liu De as Executive Director, Mr. Liu Qin as Non-executive Director, and Dr. Chen Dongsheng, Prof. Tong Wai Cheung Timothy and Mr. Wong Shun Tak as Independent Non-executive Directors.